

## L.D. 1217

2	DATE: June 28, 1995 (Filing No. s- 363)
4	DATE: June 28, 1995 (Filing No. S- 363)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	
16	SENATE AMENDMENT " B" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 867, L.D. 1217, Bill, "An Act to Protect Constitutional Property Rights and to Provide Just Compensation"
18	Amend the amendment in section 2 in paragraph G in the first
20	line (page 3, line 4 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Five" and inserting in its place the following: 'Three' and in
22	the 3rd line (page 3, line 6 in amendment) by striking out the following: "5" and inserting in its place the following: '3'
24	Further amend the amendment in section 2 in paragraph H in
26	the first line (page 3, line 10 in amendment) by striking out the following: "One member" and inserting in its place the following:
28	'Two members' and in the 2nd line (page 3, line 11 in amendment) by striking out the following: "one member" and inserting in its
30	place the following: '2 members'
32	Further amend the amendment in section 2 by renumbering paragraphs A to I to be subsections 1 to 9.
34	
36	Further amend the amendment in section 4 by renumbering paragraphs A to H to be subsections 1 to 8.
38	Further amend the amendment in section 6 by renumbering paragraphs A to D to be subsections 1 to 4.
40	

Page 1-LR0109(7)

SENATE

AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT " $\beta$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 867, L.D. 1217

## STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment changes the number of members to be appointed from the Joint Standing Committee on Judiciary from 5 to 3 members and changes the number of members to be appointed from the Joint Standing Committee on Natural Resources and from the Joint Standing Committee on Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry from one member to 2 members.

This amendment also changes a format error.

14 Willis a Lord SPONSORED BY: 16 (Senator LORD)

COUNTY: York

20

18

Page 2-LR0109(7)

## SENATE AMENDMENT

6 8

10

12

2

4